

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: The Multi-Housing industry in Minnesota recognizes its vital role in helping to produce

housing to meet the needs of the citizens of this State; and

WHEREAS: The Multi-Housing industry acknowledges its responsibility to provide the residents of apartments, condominiums and other forms of multiple housing and the communities in

which they are located with the highest possible standards of quality and service; and

WHEREAS: The Multi-Housing industry is dedicated to building and managing multiple dwellings

which will provide residents with health and life safety with the human values of

pride, dignity, and security; and

WHEREAS: The Multi-Housing industry constitutes a major factor in the economic well-being of

Minnesota by providing employment, utilizing capital investment, purchasing the goods and services of other businesses in the State and adding to the tax base of local

communities;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the second

week of May to be

MULTI-HOUSING WEEK

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED FEB 1 9 1986

Joan anderson thrower
Secretary of State

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fourth day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

Joan anderson Showe

Fully Sugic

0.0 36465